Personal Identity Information Statement Iraqi Jewish Archive

The documents in this database are not United States records, and therefore not subject to the US Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). However, in managing the Iraqi Jewish Archive (IJA) Preservation Project, the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) has taken into consideration and applied, as appropriate, the agency's norms in releasing information to the public.

Generally, the National Archives has made as much information as possible available to the public in keeping with NARA's mission. Related to this project, the National Archives also consulted with other agencies and considered Iraqi norms and those of the Iraqi Jewish community with regard to personal information privacy.

For the records made available on this web site, we have determined that the public interest in disclosure far outweighs the expectation of privacy individuals may have in these records.

In those rare cases, when it is anticipated that the release of identity information would cause individual harm, the information has been withheld.

National Archives and Records Administration

8/22/2013